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Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

1st European ID Judo Championships
L1 M-60

24 Aug 2018
UEL Sporthub London

Results
Pos Name

1 Anatolii SADAKOV RUS

2 Andreas GRAMSCH GER

3 Julien METAYER FRA

4 Redouane LAZREG FRA

Time

Julien Redouane Anatolii Andreas
METAYER LAZREG SADAKOV GRAMSCH

1*D 1*K 3K 1*K

RUS GERFRA FRA

2:51

3:00

1:38

3:00

3:00

0:28

10 LOSS

5 LOSS

LOSS 10

LOSS 5

LOSS 5

LOSS 10

1

10

3

0

0

4

3

25

1

2

10

2

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

11 00

01 00

00 11s1

00 01s2

00 01s1

00 11

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw
Ippon as a result of a hold
Ippon as a result of a choke
Ippon as a result of an armlock
Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws
Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold
Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)
Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)
Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)
Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)
Win by waza-ari throw
Win by waza-ari hold
Win by penalty (against opponent)

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
5
5
1,10

T
H
C
L

TT
TH
HM
HM
KG
FG
T
H
P

Table Officials Referees

1Mat



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

1st European ID Judo Championships
L1 M-66

24 Aug 2018
UEL Sporthub London

Results
Pos Name

1 Thomas MAWDSLEY GBR

2 Patrick BARENDONK GER

3 Joshua HEMSLEY GBR

4 Laurent BENOIT FRA

Time

Patrick Thomas Joshua Laurent
BARENDONK MAWDSLEY HEMSLEY BENOIT

1*K 1D 1K 1*D

GBR FRAGER GBR

0:42

0:05

1:08

0:28

0:04

2:52

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

2

20

2

3

30

1

1

10

3

0

0

4

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

01 11

10 00

10 01

10 00

10 00

10 00

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw
Ippon as a result of a hold
Ippon as a result of a choke
Ippon as a result of an armlock
Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws
Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold
Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)
Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)
Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)
Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)
Win by waza-ari throw
Win by waza-ari hold
Win by penalty (against opponent)

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
5
5
1,10

T
H
C
L

TT
TH
HM
HM
KG
FG
T
H
P

Table Officials Referees

1Mat

GER FRA



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

1st European ID Judo Championships
L1 M-73

24 Aug 2018
UEL Sporthub London

Results

Pos Name

1 Jacques TRAUS GER

2 Andre CONEN GER

3 Toni KAISER GER

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

0:11

0:05

0:08

Jacques Toni
CONEN TRAUS KAISER

GER

1*K 1*K 1*K

GER GER

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

1

10

2

2

20

1

0

0

3

00 10

10 00

10 00

Andre

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw

Ippon as a result of a hold

Ippon as a result of a choke
Ippon as a result of an armlock

Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws
Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold

Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)

Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)
Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)
Win by waza-ari throw

Win by waza-ari hold

Win by penalty (against opponent)

10

10
10

10

10
10

10
10

10

10
5

5
1,10

T
H

C

L
TT

TH
HM

HM

KG
FG

T
H

P

Table Officials Referees

1Mat



Grade

Club Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts This Pool

Competitors

1st European ID Judo Championships
L1 M-81

24 Aug 2018
UEL Sporthub London

Sergei

GER FRA FRA

Christopher Christian Maxime Ifeanyi
MORUGIN MURPHY BRIELER GUHUR OGUEJIOFOR

? 2D 1*K 1*K 1*D

Results
Pos Name

1 Christopher MURPHY GBR

2 Sergei MORUGIN RUS

3 Ifeanyi OGUEJIOFOR FRA

4 Maxime GUHUR FRA

5 Christian BRIELER GER

2:34

0:16

3:00

0:07

0:09

1:13

0:14

1:29

1:59

3:00

2

20

3

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

1 LOSS

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

1 LOSS

2

20

2

4

31

1

1

1

5

1

10

4

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

RUS GBR

00 10

00 10

01 01

10 00

10 00

00 10

00 10

10 00

10 01

00 00

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw
Ippon as a result of a hold

Ippon as a result of a choke
Ippon as a result of an armlock

Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws
Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold

Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)
Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)

Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)
Win by waza-ari throw

Win by waza-ari hold
Win by penalty (against opponent)

10

10
10

10

10
10

10
10

10
10

5

5
1,10

T

H
C

L

TT
TH

HM
HM

KG
FG

T

H
P

Table Officials Referees

1Mat



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

1st European ID Judo Championships
L1 M-100

24 Aug 2018
UEL Sporthub London

Results
Pos Name

1 Samuel DIETZ GER

2 Timo KARMASCH GER

3 Jasper HOLTACKERS NED

4 Mikey LOMAS GBR

Time

Samuel Timo Mikey Jasper
DIETZ KARMASCH LOMAS HOLTACKERS

1*K 1*K 1D 1*D

GBR NEDGER GER

3:00

1:36

0:25

0:06

2:19

5 LOSS

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

3

25

1

2

20

2

0

0

4

1

10

3

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

01s2 00

01 10

11 00

10 00

10 00

10 00

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw
Ippon as a result of a hold
Ippon as a result of a choke
Ippon as a result of an armlock
Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws
Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold
Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)
Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)
Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)
Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)
Win by waza-ari throw
Win by waza-ari hold
Win by penalty (against opponent)

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
5
5
1,10

T
H
C
L

TT
TH
HM
HM
KG
FG
T
H
P

Table Officials Referees

1Mat



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

1st European ID Judo Championships
L1 M+100

24 Aug 2018
UEL Sporthub London

Results

Pos Name

1 Marc WEIDMANN GER

2 Sven FUEG AUT

3 Wolfgang TROST GER

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

1:02

0:14

0:46

Wolfgang Sven
WEIDMANN TROST FUEG

AUT

1*K 1*K 4K

GER GER

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

2

20

1

0

0

3

1

10

2

10 00

10 00

00 10

Marc

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw

Ippon as a result of a hold

Ippon as a result of a choke
Ippon as a result of an armlock

Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws
Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold

Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)

Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)
Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)
Win by waza-ari throw

Win by waza-ari hold

Win by penalty (against opponent)

10

10
10

10

10
10

10
10

10

10
5

5
1,10

T
H

C

L
TT

TH
HM

HM

KG
FG

T
H

P

Table Officials Referees

1Mat



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

1st European ID Judo Championships
L1 F-52

24 Aug 2018
UEL Sporthub London

Results
Pos Name

1 Michaela STUTZ GER

2 Ophelie BEZZOUAOUI FRA

3 Nikki MCDERMOTT GBR

4 Stephanie KNOPP GER

Time

Stephanie Michaela Nikki Ophelie
KNOPP STUTZ MCDERMOTT BEZZOUAOUI

2K 1*D 1K 1*K

GBR FRAGER GER

0:35

0:56

0:20

1:05

2:17

0:08

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

0

0

4

3

30

1

1

10

3

2

20

2

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

00 10

00 10

00 10

10 00

00 11

10 00

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw
Ippon as a result of a hold
Ippon as a result of a choke
Ippon as a result of an armlock
Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws
Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold
Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)
Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)
Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)
Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)
Win by waza-ari throw
Win by waza-ari hold
Win by penalty (against opponent)

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
5
5
1,10

T
H
C
L

TT
TH
HM
HM
KG
FG
T
H
P

Table Officials Referees

1Mat



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

1st European ID Judo Championships
L1 F-70

24 Aug 2018
UEL Sporthub London

Results

Pos Name

1 Kayleigh HEERIKHUISEN NED

2 Jasmin SIEBELITZ GER

3 Carina NIEMEYER GER

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

0:16

3:00

0:25

Jasmin Kayleigh
NIEMEYER SIEBELITZ HEERIKHUISEN

NED

1*K 2K 1*D

GER GER

LOSS 10

LOSS 1

LOSS 10

0

0

3

1

10

2

2

11

1

00 10

00 00

00 10

Carina

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw

Ippon as a result of a hold

Ippon as a result of a choke
Ippon as a result of an armlock

Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws
Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold

Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)

Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)
Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)
Win by waza-ari throw

Win by waza-ari hold

Win by penalty (against opponent)

10

10
10

10

10
10

10
10

10

10
5

5
1,10

T
H

C

L
TT

TH
HM

HM

KG
FG

T
H

P

Table Officials Referees

1Mat



Time:

Time:

Time:

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

1st European ID Judo Championships
L1 F+78 24 Aug 2018

UEL Sporthub London

Results

1 Andrea KUHNE GER

2 Kseniia GORCHAKOVA RUS

Kseniia GORCHAKOVA3K

RUS

10

3K Kseniia GORCHAKOVA

RUS

Andrea KUHNE

GER

LOSS1*K

Kseniia GORCHAKOVA3K

RUS

LOSS

1*K Andrea KUHNE

GER

Andrea KUHNE

GER

51*K

Kseniia GORCHAKOVA3K

RUS

LOSS

1*K Andrea KUHNE

GER

Andrea KUHNE

GER

11*K

3:00

3:00

3:00

10s1

00

00s1

01

01

00s1

Table Officials Referees

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw

Ippon as a result of a hold

Ippon as a result of a choke

Ippon as a result of an armlock

Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws

Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold

Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)

Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)

Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)

Win by waza-ari throw

Win by waza-ari hold

Win by penalty (against opponent)

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

5

5

1,10

T

H

C

L

TT

TH

HM

HM

KG

FG

T

H

P

1Mat


