<b>L1 F-52</b> (4)	
1. Michaela STUTZ	GER
2. Ophelie BEZZOUAOUI	FRA
3. Nikki MCDERMOTT	GBR
4. Stephanie KNOPP	GER
<b>L1 F-70</b> (3)	
1. Kayleigh HEERIKHUISEN	NED
2. Jasmin SIEBELITZ	GER
3. Carina NIEMEYER	GER
<b>L1 F+78</b> (2)	
1. Andrea KUHNE	GER
2. Kseniia GORCHAKOVA	RUS
<b>L1 M-60</b> (4)	
1. Anatolii SADAKOV	RUS
2. Andreas GRAMSCH	GER
3. Julien METAYER	FRA
4. Redouane LAZREG	FRA
<b>L1 M-66</b> (4)	
1. Thomas MAWDSLEY	GBR
2. Patrick BARENDONK	GER
3. Joshua HEMSLEY	GBR
4. Laurent BENOIT	FRA
<b>L1 M-73</b> (3)	
1. Jacques TRAUS	GER
2. Andre CONEN	GER
3. Toni KAISER	GER
<b>L1 M-81</b> (5)	
1. Christopher MURPHY	GBR
2. Sergei MORUGIN	RUS
3. Ifeanyi OGUEJIOFOR	FRA
4. Maxime GUHUR	FRA
5. Christian BRIELER	GER
<b>L1 M-100</b> (4)	
1. Samuel DIETZ	GER
2. Timo KARMASCH	GER
3. Jasper HOLTACKERS	NED
4. Mikey LOMAS	GBR
<b>L1 M+100</b> (3)	
1. Marc WEIDMANN	GER
2. Sven FUEG	AUT
3. Wolfgang TROST	GER

# 24 Aug 2018 UEL Sporthub London





N/	-+	-
IV	lat	

Competitors	Julien METAYER	Redouane LAZREG	Anatolii SADAKOV	Andreas GRAMSCH	
Grade	1*D	1*K	3K	1*K	
Club	FRA	FRA	RUS	GER	Time
1	① 10	LOSS			2:51
2			<sup>01</sup> т 5	00 LOSS	3:00
3	LOSS		11s1 <b>①</b> 10		1:38
4		LOSS		01s2 Т <b>5</b>	3:00
5	00 LOSS			01s1 Т <b>5</b>	3:00
6		LOSS	†11 ††10		0:28
Total Pts	10	0	25	10	
Total Wins	1	0	3	2	
Pos	3	4	1	2	
Pts	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	

### Results

<u>Table Officials</u>	<u>Referees</u>

Pos	Name
1	Anatolii SADAKOV RUS
2	Andreas GRAMSCH GER
3	Julien METAYER FRA
4	Redouane LAZREG FRA

_		
$(\underline{T})$	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
( <u>C</u> )	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
(L)	Ippon as a result of an armlock	10
TT	Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws	10
TH	Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)	10
	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)	10
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)	10
T	Win by waza-ari throw	5
H	Win by waza-ari hold	5
/P\	Win by penalty (against opponent)	1,10

# 24 Aug 2018 **UEL Sporthub London**





	GER	ER			
Competitors	Patrick BARENDONK	Thomas MAWDSLEY	Joshua HEMSLEY	Laurent BENOIT	
Grade	1*K	1D	1K	1*D	
Club	GER	GBR	GBR	FRA	Time
1	LOSS	① 10			0:42
2			10 ⋒10	00 LOSS	0:05

Pts

Pos

This Pool

Grade	1*K 1D		ade 1*K 1D 1K 1*D		1*D	
Club	GER	GBR	GBR	FRA	ľ	
1	LOSS	① 10				
2			<sup>10</sup> 10	LOSS		
3	① 10		LOSS			
4		π <b>10</b>		LOSS		
5	① 10			LOSS		
6		π <b>10</b>	LOSS			
Total Pts	20	30	10	0		
Total Wins	2	3	1	0		
Pos	2	1	3	4		

This Pool

#### Results

This Pool

This Pool

<u>Table Officials</u>	<u>Referees</u>

Pos	Name
1	Thomas MAWDSLEY GBR
2	Patrick BARENDONK GER
3	Joshua HEMSLEY GBR
4	Laurent BENOIT FRA

#### **LEGEND**

1:08

0:28

0:04

2:52

$\overline{}$		
$\Box$	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
$^{(\!\scriptscriptstyle{ mathbb{H}\!\!})}$	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
(L)	Ippon as a result of an armlock	10
TT	Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws	10
TH	Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)	10
	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)	10
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)	10
T	Win by waza-ari throw	5
H	Win by waza-ari hold	5
P	Win by penalty (against opponent)	1,10

# 24 Aug 2018 UEL Sporthub London





Competitors	Andre CONEN		Jacques TRAUS		Toni KAISER		
Grade	1*K		1*K		1*K		
Club	GER		GER		GER		Time
1	00 L	-OSS	10 TT :	10			0:11
2	10 <b>①</b> ]	LO			00	LOSS	0:05
3			10 <b>①</b>	10	00	LOSS	0:08
Total Pts	1	.0	:	20	(	0	
Total Wins	1		2		0		
Pos	2			1		3	
Pts	This Pool		This Pool		This Pool		

#### **LEGEND**

Ţ	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
Ĥ C	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
$\odot$	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
Ū	Ippon as a result of an armlock	10
ŤΤ	Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws	10
TH	Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)	10
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)	10
Т	Win by waza-ari throw	5
片	Win by waza-ari hold	5
<u>√</u> P\	Win by penalty (against opponent)	1,10

Table Officials	<u>Referees</u>

Pos	Name
1	Jacques TRAUS GER
2	Andre CONEN GER
3	Toni KAISER GER

# 24 Aug 2018 UEL Sporthub London





Competitors	Sergei MORUGIN	Christopher MURPHY	Christian BRIELER	Maxime GUHUR	Ifeanyi OGUEJIOFOR	
Grade	?	2D	1*K	1*K	1*D	
Club	RUS	GBR	GER	FRA	FRA	Time
1				00 LOSS	$\overset{10}{0}10$	2:34
2	LOSS	$\overset{10}{ ext{\scriptsize 10}}$ 10				0:16
3			s 1	LOSS		3:00
4	$\overset{10}{\oplus} 10$				°LOSS	0:07
5		⊕10	LOSS			0:09
6	<sup>00</sup> LOSS			① ① 10		1:13
7			00 LOSS		① 10 ① 10	0:14
8		TH <b>10</b>		LOSS		1:29
9	π <sup>10</sup> 10		<sup>01</sup> LOSS			1:59
10		oo s 1			LOSS	3:00
Total Pts	20	31	1	10	20	
Total Wins	2	4	1	1	2	(T) Inr
Pos	2	1	5	4	3	H lpr
Pts	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	Ipp Ipp Ipp Ipp Ipp Ipp

#### Results

<u>Table Officials</u>	<u>Referees</u>

	resures
Pos	Name
1	Christopher MURPHY GBR
2	Sergei MORUGIN RUS
3	Ifeanyi OGUEJIOFOR FRA
4	Maxime GUHUR FRA
5	Christian BRIELER GER

)	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
)	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
)	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
)	Ippon as a result of an armlock	10
T	Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws	10
Н	Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold	10
M	Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)	10
$\sqrt{y}$	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)	10
G	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
G	Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)	10
	Win by waza-ari throw	5
	Win by waza-ari hold	5
7	Win by penalty (against opponent)	1,10

# 24 Aug 2018 UEL Sporthub London





Competitors	Samuel DIETZ	Timo KARMAS	Timo KARMASCH				Jasper HOLTACKERS	
Grade	1*K	1	1*K		1D			
Club	GER	GER	GER		GBR			Time
1	01s2 T <b>5</b>	0	LOSS					3:00
2					_OSS	10 <b>(H)</b> 1	.0	1:36
3	11 TH <b>10</b>			LOSS		00		0:25
4			<sup>10</sup> 10				.OSS	0:06
5	<sup>10</sup> ⊕ 10					00 <b>L</b>	.OSS	2:19
6		1 K	o G <b>10</b>	00 <b>L</b>	_OSS			
Total Pts	25		20		0		0	
Total Wins	3		2		0			
Pos	1		2	4	1	3		
Pts	This Pool	This Poo		This Pool		This Pool		

#### Results

<u>Table Officials</u>	<u>Referees</u>

Pos	Name
1	Samuel DIETZ GER
2	Timo KARMASCH GER
3	Jasper HOLTACKERS NED
4	Mikey LOMAS GBR

$\sim$		
$(\underline{T})$	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
$\oplus$	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
	Ippon as a result of an armlock	10
TT	Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws	10
TH	Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)	10
	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)	10
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)	10
T	Win by waza-ari throw	5
H	Win by waza-ari hold	5
/P\	Win by penalty (against opponent)	1,10

# 24 Aug 2018 UEL Sporthub London





Competitors	Marc WEIDMANN	I	Wolfgang TROST		Sven FUEG		
Grade	1*K		1*K		4K		
Club	GER		GER		AUT		Time
1	10 ① 10		00	LOSS			1:02
2	10 ① 10				00 LC		0:14
3			00	LOSS	10	10	0:46
Total Pts	20		20 0		10		
Total Wins	2		0		1		
Pos	1		3		?	2	
Pts	This Pool		This Pool		This Pool		

#### **LEGEND**

U	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
$\oplus$	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
0	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
(L)	Ippon as a result of an armlock	10
ĬΤ	Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws	10
TH	Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)	10
	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)	10
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)	10
T	Win by waza-ari throw	5
片	Win by waza-ari hold	5
P	Win by penalty (against opponent)	1,10

Table Officials	<u>Reterees</u>

Pos	Name
1	Marc WEIDMANN GER
2	Sven FUEG AUT
3	Wolfgang TROST GER

# 24 Aug 2018 UEL Sporthub London





Competitors	Stephanie KNOPP			П	Ophelie BEZZOUAOUI			
Grade	2K	1*D	1*D		1K			
Club	GER	GER GER		GBR		FRA		Time
1	LOSS	10 TH <b>1</b>	0					0:35
2					.OSS	10 TH <b>1</b>	.0	0:56
3	LOSS			10 TH ]	L <b>O</b>			0:20
4		$lacktriangledown^{10}$	0				.055	1:05
5	LOSS					†1 ††1	.0	2:17
6		$\overset{10}{igoplus}1$	0	00 L	OSS			0:08
Total Pts	0	3	30		10		.0	
Total Wins	0	3		1		2		
Pos	4	1		(7)	3	2		
Pts	This Pool	This Pool		This Pool		This Pool		

#### Results

<u>Table Officials</u>	<u>Referees</u>

Pos	Name
1	Michaela STUTZ GER
2	Ophelie BEZZOUAOUI FRA
3	Nikki MCDERMOTT GBR
4	Stephanie KNOPP GER

$\sim$		
$(\underline{T})$	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
$\oplus$	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
	Ippon as a result of an armlock	10
TT	Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws	10
TH	Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)	10
	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)	10
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)	10
T	Win by waza-ari throw	5
H	Win by waza-ari hold	5
/P\	Win by penalty (against opponent)	1,10

# 24 Aug 2018 UEL Sporthub London





Competitors	Carina NIEMEYER		Jasmin SIEBELITZ		Kayleigh HEERIKHUI	SEN	
Grade	1*K		2K		1*D		
Club	GER		GER		NED		Time
1	00 LOSS		10 ① 10				0:16
2	00 LOSS				00 S <b>1</b>		3:00
3			00 	LOSS	10 TH	10	0:25
Total Pts	0		0 10			11	
Total Wins	0		0 1		2		
Pos	3		2			1	
Pts	This Pool		This Pool		This Pool		

#### **LEGEND**

(T)	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
$^{ m H}$	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
Ö	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
(L)	Ippon as a result of an armlock	10
ĬΤ	Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws	10
TH	Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)	10
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)	10
T	Win by waza-ari throw	5
片	Win by waza-ari hold	5
P	Win by penalty (against opponent)	1,10

Table Officials	<u>Reterees</u>
	-

Pos	Name					
1	Kayleigh HEERIKHUISEN NED					
2	Jasmin SIEBELITZ GER					
3	Carina NIEMEYER GER					

### UEL Sporthub London 24 Aug 2018





Mat 1

Grade						
ЗК	Kseniia GORCHAKOVA		TH10	10s1		
	RUS					
		Time:	3:00	3K	Kseniia GORCHAKOVA	LEGEND
Grade					RUS	(T) Ippon as a result of a throw 10
1*K	Andrea KUHNE		LOSS	01		H ippon as a result of a hold 10 ippon as a result of a choke 10
Grade	GER			_		<ul> <li>Ippon as a result of an armlock</li> <li>Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws</li> <li>Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold</li> </ul>
3K	Kseniia GORCHAKOVA		LOSS	00		HM Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit) 10 Him Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit) 10
	RUS					KG Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured) 10 FG Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance) 10 T Win by waza-ari throw 5
		Time:	3:00	1*K	Andrea KUHNE	H Win by waza-ari hold 5
Grade					GER	Win by penalty (against opponent) 1,1
1*K	Andrea KUHNE		т 5	01		
Grade	GER			_		
3K	Kseniia GORCHAKOVA		LOSS	00s1		
	RUS					
		Time:	3:00	1*K	Andrea KUHNE	
Grade					GER	
1*K	Andrea KUHNE		S 1	00s1		
	GER			_		Results
		Table Off	icials	F	<u>Referees</u>	1 Andrea KUHNE GER
		<u> </u>		=		2 Kseniia GORCHAKOVA RUS
	-					